
MDG Side Events: Tentative List

Date/Time/Room Topic Sponsor Contact

20 September
10:00 to 1:00 pm 
CR 5 NLB

Partnerships for MDGs Achievement UNITAR Soukeyna Fall
(212) 963-9196
falls@un.org

1:15 to 2:30 pm 
CR 2 NLB

Turning evidence into practice: Learning 
from what works to accelerate MDG progress

UNDP Stephanie Dunstan
(212) 906-6931
stephanie.dunstan@undp.org

1:15 to 2:30 pm
CR 7 NLB

Addressing the challenges of NCDs WHO Ivana Milovanovic
(646) 626-6047
imilovanovic@whoun.org

3:00 to 6:00 pm
CR 5 NLB

Gender and the MDGs: Regional 
Perspectives

Selected Member States of 
Regional Commissions (tbc) 
with the UN Regional 
Commissions

Malinka Koparanova/UNECE – Geneva
+41 (0)22 917 1698
malinka.koparanova@unece.org
Amr Nour/RCNYO
(212) 963-8088
nour@un.org

21 September
1:15 to 2:30 pm
CR 2 NLB

Botswana's experience with integrated 
approach to HIV/AIDS challenges in the 
context of MDGS 4, 5 and 6.

Botswana jointly with the 
Global Health Council, with 
participation of UNAIDS, 
UNICEF and UNFPA.

Faith Daniel
(212) 889-2277 
fth_dnl@yahoo.com

1:15 to 2:30 pm
CR 6 NLB

Swim across the continents:  Experiences and 
challenges towards the achievement of the 
MDGs

Dominican Republic Jose Blanco Conde
(212) 867-0833 ext:  1831  
drmun1114@gmail.com

1:15 to 2:30 pm 
ECO NLB

AIDS and MDGs China, South Africa and
UNAIDS

Editha Buhain
(646) 666-8019 
buhaine@unaids.org
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Date/Time/Room Topic Sponsor Contact
1:15 to 2:30 pm 
CR5 NLB

Fostering MDG progress in Africa: The role 
of social protection (possibly domestic 
resource mobilization?)

European Commission and 
Commission of the African 
Union (tbc)

Julien Bourtembourg
(212) 401-0137
julien.bourtembourg@ec.europa.eu

1:15 to 2:30 pm 
CR 7 NLB

Parliamentary Meeting at the MDG Summit: 
Mobilizing parliamentary support for MDG 
policies and plans 

IPU/UNDP/GA President’s 
office

Alessandro Motter, IPU
(212) 557-5880
am@mail.ipu.org

1:15 to 2:30 pm 
CR 8

Launch of the Mutual Review of 
Development Effectiveness in Africa

OSSA/ECA/OECD Carol Sakubita
(917) 367-5710
sakubita@un.org

3:00 to 6:00 pm
ECO NLB

Focus Group on MDGs in Asia: Ministerial 
Partnership Event

Japan with 10 ASEAN 
countries

Ikuko SHIRAI
(212) 521-1554
ikuko.shirai@dn.mofa.go.jp

22 September
10:00 to 1:00 pm
ECO NLB

Leading Group for Innovative Source for 
Financing for Development

Japan, France, Brazil and 
Chile

Ikuko SHIRAI
(212) 521-1554
ikuko.shirai@dn.mofa.go.jp

10:00 to 1:00 pm 
or 3:00 to 6:00 pm
CR 6 NLB

Women, Peace and Security

(No large rooms available)

Switzerland Christine Crevoisier 
(212) 286-1540, ext. 1120
christine.crevoisier@eda.admin.ch

1:15 to 2:30 pm 
ECO NLB

Innovative sources of financing for 
development

France Mouloud Ouali
(212) 702-4969. Cell: (347) 739-9665
mouloud.ouali@diplomatie.gouv.fr

1:15 to 2:30 pm
CR 7 NLB

The Critical Role of Education for 
Development

Qatar, UNICEF, UNESCO 
and Save the Children

Andree Antoun - Qatar Mission
(212) 486-9335 ext. 223
andre@qatarmission.org

1:15 to 2:30 pm
CR 8 NLB

Education and MDGs Ethiopia Yoseph Kassaye
(212) 421-1830
yoseph10@gmail.com

3:00 to 6:00 pm
ECO NLB

Launch of the Secretary General’s Joint 
Action Plan on Women’s and Children’s 
Health

UK for EOSG (tbc) Chloe Templeton
(212) 745-9226
chloe.templeton@fco.gov.uk
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